<u>Scitt (1</u> 10 11240 3	uink questor's Name W 67th Terrace Address FL 33314 Zip Phone //	SCIENCE 1 55:47:29 -01/22/9601059015 *****122.50 *****122.50
	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBE	Office Use Only R(S), (if known):
1. <u>Scatlana</u> (Corp 2		Investigations, Inc.
3(Corp	oration Name) (Docum	
4(Corp		
Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	W96-18/1 ALEE 8
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	FILED FEB 20 PX 4: 22 RETARY OF STATE ANASSEE, FLORIDA
	Keinstatement	



Socrotary of State

January 24, 1996

.

1

SCOTT QUIRK 4240 SW 67TH TERRACE DAVIE, FL 33314

SUBJECT: SCOTLAND GUARD SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W96000001811

We have received your document for SCOTLAND GUARD SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Lunt Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 296A00003089

FILED

96 FEB 20 PH 4 22

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SCOTLAND GUARD SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS, INC.

1

.

.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I, NAME

The name of the corporation shall be; SCOTLAND GUARD SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be: 4240 SW 67th Terr Davie, F1 33314

and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE_II. NATURE_OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock having no par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be: 4240 SW 67th Terr Davie, F1 33314

The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is: Scott Quirk

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTANCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

.

1

.

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation or until his successor is elected or appointed is: Scott Quirk 4240 SW 67th Terr Davie, F1 33314

A TCLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name an at address of the incorporator to these Articles of a poration is: Scott Quirk 4240 SW 67th Terr Davie, F1 33314

Incorporator, Scott Quirk

FILED 96 FEB 20 PH 4 22 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENTDESIGNATED

.

t

٠

IN_ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

a Florida corporation authorized to transact business is this State, having a business office identical with the registered corporation named within, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the aforementioned Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligation of the Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

By:

Its Agent, Scott Quirk

	$\frac{5 (67+4) \text{Terr}}{\text{Address}}$ $\frac{5 (67+4) \text{Terr}}{\text{Address}}$ $\frac{757-583}{583}$ $\frac{F(333)4}{21p}$ Phone #	COSTALLER
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUME	Office Use Only IER(S), (if known):
-	oration Name) (Doce	iment #)
4		iment #)
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Directo	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	CEL Distriction
Other	Merger / Waitabilit	
OTHER FILINGS' Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRA/EION/ QUALITIKICATION/ OUALITIKICATION/ Foreign Update Varity of Limited Partnership Reinstaponem Reinstaponem Trademark	20/96 04 04 04

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SCOTLAND GUARD SECURITY AINVESTIGATIONS, INC.

(present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director. The name and street address of the current officer and director is: Ira Bloom 4240 SW 67th Terrace Davie, FL 33314

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

96 DEC 30 FILED

4111215:	, 11%	e date of each amendment's adoption:September 5, 1996.
		Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
	ב	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
(The smendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
		"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by" voting group
I	<u>k</u>	action and shareholder action was not required.
f		The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	Si	gned this <u>5th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 19 <u>96</u> .
Signatu	re ((By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)
		OR
		(By a director if adopted by the directors)
		OR
		(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

٠

•

e Maria Autoria de Carlos de

i

.

÷

Ira Bloom Typed or printed name

<u>Director , President</u> Title